OP \$40.00 571581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John J. Fleischhacker	04/04/1995
John F. Swartz	04/04/1995
John D. Ockuly	04/04/1995
James A. Hassett	04/04/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daig Corporation	
Street Address:	14901 DeVeau Place	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55345-2126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5715818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)351-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9529334700

Email: acarlberg@sjm.com
Correspondent Name: Reed R. Heimbecher

Address Line 1: St. Jude Medical, AF Division, Inc.

Address Line 2: 14901 DeVeau Place

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55345-2126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0B-040407US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne R. Carlberg

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0734

500186782

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0735

Attorney's Docket No	P-662	PATENT
	For: 🗹 U.S.	and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
	For: ⊡∕ U.S. /	Application or 🗌 U.S. Patent
	For: 🗌 PCT .	Application
	By: Multiple	Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):	2935 E. 75th
John F. Swartz	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
John D. Ockuly	14901 DeVeau Place Minnetonka, MN 55345-2126 USA
John J. Fleischhacker	14901 DeVeau Place Minnetonka, MN 55345-2126 USA
James A. Hassett	11327 Louisiana Circle Bloomington, MN 55438 USA
James A. nassett	broomington, Fig 55450 05K
	<u></u>

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0736

hereby	sells, assigns and transfers	s to
ASSIGI		
Dai	g Corporation	14901 DeVeau Place
(type or	print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
U	SA	Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345-2126
Nationali	ty	
and the	successors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		lete one of the following)
V	the entire right, title and	interest
		ercent (%) interest
for the t	United States and its territor	
-		cif foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	and in all foreign countrie	es, including all rights to claim priority
in and to	any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
GUII	DING INTRODUCER FOR LI	EFT ATRIUM
	(check and	complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and whic	h is found in	
(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application ex	recuted on even date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application ex	
Q'		.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
	and the perow, hereby an	Thorize and request my attorney as named in the
	Decigration and Power of A	ATTOMEY Lexecuted for this invention on the execution
,	it becomes known.	t below the filing date and application number when
(c) 🗹		08/147,168 filed on 11/03/93
(d) 🗌	International application no	
(e)	U.S. patent no.	issued
	A change of address to will maintenance fees is being	high correspondence is to be sent regarding nates.
		oplication(s) is also being assigned)
(f) 🗹		
(·/ L)	priority	ereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
	•	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0737 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this April 4 1995 (Date of signing).

WARNING:	Date of signing must be the above.	same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
John F.	Swartz	
(type name of	Inventor)	Signatury of INVENTOR
John D.	Ockuly	John Wolleday
John J.	Fleischhacker	John J. Fleischkrichen
James A.	Hassett	James Danite

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 11/30/2006